506114512 06/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6161235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN PATRICK WELDON	06/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEVIN MICHAEL WELDON
Street Address:	30 TIMBER TRAIL DRIVE
City:	GREENSBURG
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15059884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-298-4396

Email: kevin.weldon@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: KEVIN WELDON

Address Line 1: 30 TIMBER TRAIL DRIVE

Address Line 4: GREENSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 15601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1419APP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN P WELDON 47,307
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin P Weldon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmenttoKevinMichael#page1.tif source=AssignmenttoKevinMichael#page2.tif

PATENT 506114512 REEL: 052982 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS

Kevin Patrick Weldon, a resident of Greensburg, PA and a U.S citizen. ("ASSIGNOR") has made and contributed as a joint inventor with one other inventor Daniel Weldon an invention entitled:

Rocket Engine Bipropellant Supply System

For which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on March 3, 2016, under U.S. patent application serial No. 15/059,884; Patent Application Publication No. 2017/0254296, and

WHEREAS

Kevin Michael Weldon, residing at 30 Timber Trail Drive, Greensburg, PA 15601, United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Patent Application '884, and in to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be granted thereon in the United States, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE:

In of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged ASSIGNEE assigns to ASSIGNOR, his entire right (100%), title, and interest in the invention and said Patent Application '884, as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications, reissues, re-examinations, extensions thereof to ASSIGNEE, including any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be granted thereon.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application'884h to ASSIGNEE as joint owner with joint inventor/owner Daniel Weldon, or Daniel Weldon's successors. ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR, hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest as a joint inventor in said Patent Application '884, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR further agrees to deliver to ASSIGNEE during the prosecution of the Patent Application '884 as well during the prosecution of such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications, reissues, re-examinations, extensions thereof all such papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer as ASSIGNOR may lawfully provide ASSIGNEE that are necessary to obtain, maintain or enforce Letters Patent of the United States for the invention in said Patent Application '884, as well as such Letters Patent of the United States rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications, reissues, re-examinations, extensions thereof.

	FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	RESIDENCE
	Kevin Patrick Weldon	Greensburg, PA
	EXECUTED this // day of	_, 2020
Helic	SIGNATURE	
	State of Pansylvania County of Westmoreland	*********
	Signed before me on this 18 day of 30 by 5000 5 + 11/1 + 2000	
	Signature of notarial officer Auson Title of Office Poly My commission expires: 3-14 10	
	NOTAI Susan F. Stillit City of Greensburg, My Commission B	H OF PENNSYLVANIA RIAL SEAL ano, Notary Public Westmoreland County Expires July 10, 2021 AASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
	Page 2 o	f 2

RECORDED: 06/18/2020

PATENT REEL: 052982 FRAME: 0300